Capital allowances for the period in excess of depreciation (827) (296)

Other timing differences (694) (3,272)

Overseas taxable dividends 8,721 4,744

Current taxation charge for the year (note 4(a)) 54,557 42,311

(c) Factors that may affect future taxation charges
Retained profits of certain overseas subsidiaries would, if remitted to the UK, be subject to additional taxation for which no provision has
been made in these accounts as there is currently no intention to remit such profits.

5 Dividends
2002 2001
£’000 £’000

Ordinary shares:

Interim dividend paid of 12.46p per share (2001 11.75p) 30,352 28,971

Proposed final dividend of 18.44p per share (2001 17.60p) 46,570 42,817

Total 76,922 71,788

6 Earnings per share
The basic and diluted earnings per share figures have been calculated using the profit for the year attributable to ordinary shareholders
of £118,586,000 (2001 £123,815,000) and the weighted average number of shares in issue during the year.

The adjusted earnings per share figure is shown after excluding the exceptional loss on the disposal of Colonnade Insurance Brokers Limited
and goodwill amortisation. The adjustments made, and their impact on earnings per share, are as follows:

2002 2001
2002 Earnings 2001 Earnings

Earnings per share Earnings per share
£’000 pence £’000 pence

Basic earnings and earnings per share 118,586 48.66 123,815 50.39

Exceptional loss 10,700 4.39 – –

Pre-exceptional earnings and earnings per share 129,286 53.05 123,815 50.39

Amortisation of goodwill 338 0.14 135 0.06

Adjusted earnings and earnings per share 129,624 53.19 123,950 50.45

28 Annual Report and Accounts 2002|Provident Financial

Notes to the accounts continued

6 Earnings per share continued
In 2001, the adjusted earnings per share figure was calculated so as to exclude the losses of businesses closed during that year. In 2002, the
company changed its definition of adjusted earnings per share to exclude exceptional items and goodwill amortisation as, following the disposal
of Colonnade Insurance Brokers and the acquisition of Yes Car Credit, it is the directors’ opinion, that this measure better represents underlying
business performance. The adjusted earnings per share figures for 2002 and 2001, based on the 2001 definition, are shown below: